Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clopay Building Products R&D Company, Inc.	07/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clopay Building Products Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	585 Duke Boulevard		
City:	Mason		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45040		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5509457
Patent Number:	5727614
Patent Number:	5445209
Patent Number:	6315027
Patent Number:	5482104
Patent Number:	5240216
Patent Number:	5129441
Patent Number:	5054536
Patent Number:	5435108
Patent Number:	5404927
Patent Number:	5632063
Patent Number:	5375383
Patent Number:	5555923
Patent Number:	5577544
Patent Number:	5709259
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0360

500589924

lı .	ıı d
Patent Number:	5626176
Patent Number:	5636678
Patent Number:	5615723
Patent Number:	5992497
Patent Number:	6047761
Patent Number:	6006817
Patent Number:	5964268
Patent Number:	6772814
Patent Number:	6698492
Patent Number:	6840300
Patent Number:	7059379
Application Number:	11376904
Patent Number:	7201207
Application Number:	10991776
Application Number:	29221547
Application Number:	29221548
Application Number:	11338290
Application Number:	29223814
Patent Number:	D557133
Application Number:	11619005
Application Number:	11928310
Patent Number:	4995441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ltucker@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLOB-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Haupt

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

INSTRUMENT OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES BETWEEN CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS R&DCOMPANY, INC. AND CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

WHEARAS, CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS R&D COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, has heretofore on or about March 31, 2008, transferred and assigned to CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 8585 Duke Blvd., Mason, Ohio 45040, the entire right, title and interest of all nature in, to and under the Patents and Applications listed on the attached Exhibits A & B, and the inventions secured thereby;

WHEREAS, it is desired by the parties hereto that said sale, merger, transfer and assignment be confirmed by a separate instrument in writing;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS R&D COMPANY, INC. does by these presents hereby declare and affirm that it by its then Assistant Secretary, David E. Troller, did heretofore on or about March 31, 2008, sell, merge, transfer and assign unto said CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and said applications for Letters Patents, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union,

European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS R&D COMPANY, INC. had said sale, merger, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS R&D COMPANY, INC. does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, merger, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

> CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS R&D COMPANY, INC.

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF WARREN

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _/o th

July 30, 2012

Accepted:

CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

David E. Troller,

Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF WARREN

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ______/ O

_ day of July, 2008.

(Seal)

SHASTA E. RODENHAUSER NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. Expires July 30, 2012

-3-

Exhibit A

Country	Serial No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
U.S.	08/408,709	5,509,457	3/22/1995	4/23/1996
U.S.	08/671,236	5,727,614	6/27/1996	3/17/1998
U.S.	08/070,949	5,445,209	6/4/1993	8/29/1995
U.S.	09/522,992	6,315,027	3/9/2000	11/13/2001
U.S.	08/151,384	5,482,104	11/12/1993	1/9/1996
U.S.	07/705,088	5,240,216	5/24/1991	8/31/1993
U.S.	07/660,683	5,129,441	2/25/1991	7/14/1992
U.S.	07/642,671	5,054,536	1/17/1991	10/8/1991
U.S.	08/162,992	5,435,108	12/7/1993	7/25/1995
U.S.	08/060,254	5,404,927	5/12/1993	4/11/1995
U.S.	08/262,135	5,632,063	6/16/1994	5/27/1997
U.S.	08/091,168	5,375,383	7/13/1993	12/27/1994
U.S.	08/361,994	5,555,923	12/21/1994	9/17/1996
U.S.	08/288,328	5/577,544	8/10/1994	11/26/1996
U.S.	08/509,955	5,709,259	8/1/1995	1/20/1998
U.S.	08/497,653	5,626,176	6/30/1995	5/6/1997
U.S.	08/435,586	5,636,678	5/5/1995	6/10/1997
U.S.	08/435,965	5,615,723	5/5/1995	4/1/1997
U.S.	08/842,943	5,992,497	4/25/1997	11/30/1999
U.S.	09/149,214	6,047,761	9/8/1998	4/11/2000
U.S.	09/005,628	6,006,817	1/9/1998	12/28/1999
U.S.	08/846,891	5,964,268	5/1/1997	10/12/1999
U.S.	10/194,000	6,772,814	7/12/2002	8/10/2004
U.S.	10/194,770	6,698,492	7/12/2002	3/2/2004
U.S.	10/170,298	6,840,300	6/12/2002	1/1/2005

Country	Serial No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
U.S.	10/423,439	7,059,379	4/25/2003	6/13/2006
U.S.	11/376,904		3/16/2006	
U.S.	10/949,138	7,201,207	9/24/2004	4/10/2007
U.S.	10/991,776		11/18/2004	
U.S.	29/221,547		1/18/2005	
U.S.	29/221,548		1/18/2005	
U.S.	11/338,290		1/24/2006	
U.S.	29/223,814		2/18/2005	
U.S.	29/247,389	D ₅₅₇ ,133	6/15/2006	12/11/2007
U.S.	11/619,005		1/2/2007	
U.S.	11/928,310		10/30/2007	
U.S.	07/345,562	4,995,441	5/1/1989	2/26/1991

501079

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/11/2008 REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0367